Este :1996 E.mail : skmkbed@gmail.com



### SRI KAGINELE MAHASAMSTHANA KANAKA GURUPEETHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed. Aided) (Recognised by NCTE & Affiliated to University of Mysore)

Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagara, Mysuru-570023

No.: S.K.M.K./ 104/ A 23-24

Date 25/9 2023

To,

#### The Secretary

Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha College of Education, Kuvempunagar, Mysore–23

Respected Sir,

# Sub: According permission to establish e-content development Laboratory

## Ref: As per NCTE & UGC norms

With reference to the above subject, we have to develop E-content development laboratory for the academic excellence of our students.Kindly accord permission to call for tender to the said laboratory.

Approximate expenditure for the laboratory may be 8-10 lakhs.

Kindly advice and accord permission at the earliest.

Seers)

With regards,

25/9/2028

PRINCIPAL Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupcetna College of Education Adichunchanagiri Read, Kuvempunagia Mysore-570 023 Este :1996 E.mail : skmkbed@gmail.com



## SRI KAGINELE MAHASAMSTHANA KANAKA GURUPEETHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION (B.Ed. Aided)

(Recognised by NCTE & Affiliated to University of Mysore)

Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagara, Mysuru-570023

No.: S.K.M.K./

Date.

To The Principal Sri Kaginele Mahasamsthana Kanaka Gurupeetha College of Education Kuvempunagar, Mysore-23

Sub: Establishment of e-content development laboratory reg. Ref: Your letter No: 104/A/2023-24. Dated 25/09/2023

The request made on the subject of establishment of e-content development laboratory will be reflected in the next Governing Council body meeting for the approval.

0000 (M.PUTTABASAVEGOWDA)

Hon, Secretary SKMK College of Education Adichunchanagiri Road, Kuvempunagar, MYSORE-570 022